All steering wheels must have a center pad. 
2.13 Tethers: Hood and deck lid must be tethered to the roll cage. 
2.14 Welds: All welds are to be of high quality and must surround the joint completely. Absolutely no butt welds 
or sharp edges anywhere. 
2.15 Wheelbase: One-hundred and one (101) inch wheelbase minimum. Must match chassis declared. 

3 Drive Train: 
3.1 Drive Shaft: OEM type steel drive shaft must be painted white. 

3.1.1 Driveshaft loop required near the front of the driveshaft with material specification minimum of one